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Bovesber 11, 1982

Director
Office of Wuclesr Resctor Ragulation
U § Ruclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, DC 20555
‘
PRAIRIZ ISLAND NUCLZAR GCERERATIRG PLART
Docket Nos. 50-282 License los. DPR-42
$0-306 bPr-460

Reply to Request for Information om $team Cenerstor Tube
Integrity (Generic Letter Ko. 82-22)

Your letter to us dated October 26, 1982, “Congressfonal Request for fafor~
mation Concerning Steam Conezator Tube Integrity [Ceneric Lstter No. 82-22)"
requested answers to quastions generated by Mr £ J Markey, Chairman of the

Congressional Subconmittes on Oversight and Tnvestigations. Our ansvers to
these questions are tabulated by year on the attached table. The questions

were answered As accurately A possible using the records that were available
to “"

Please contact us if you have auy questions concerning the {nformation we have
subnitted.

O M,

David Musolf
Mansger - Yuclear Suppore Serviced

DMM/SAP /bd

cet TRegional Admin-111, ¥NRC
RRR Pro ject Nanager, ¥NRC
NRC Resident Inspector
G Charnoff

Attackwant

XA Copy Has Been Sent to PDR
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U. S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

STEAM GEXERATOR-RELATED - QUESTIONMAIRE

-

Ap d by OM8l
npnnzy

_RESPORSE 3Y YEAR
13807 1981

HOM MANY DAYS OF UNSCHEDULES OUTAGES CAM BE ATTRISUTED TO
STEAM GENERATOR-RELATED DIFFICULTIES PER YEAR AT YOUR SITE?

e

g (3

). 2!(”

DURING EACH OF THE YCARS IN QUESTION, HOMW MANY STEAM SIG i1
GENERMATOR TUBES HAVE BEEN 8 13

PLPGGED I EACK STEAM ctn:um?» s/t. 22

0

9

18

SIEEVED IR CACH STEAS QNEM'OII

[+

o

-

%

i

1]

WHAS KAVE B¢ P

PONER COSTS ASSOCIZ—™ UITN STUH GENERATOR MAINTENANCE,
REPAIR AND RE™ « .1 _AT YOUR PLANT?

1,560

(in 10?0 dclliprs)

3,888

2,786

TIE Bitn iME TGTAL OCCUPATTGRAL WADTATIGN TXPOSURE (TN
PERSON-REMS) CAUSED 8Y STEAM GENERATOR

MAINTENARCE?

14.6 Remd 32 Resf 33 Rem

REPAIP /REPLACEMENT?

0

)

0

WHAT FCACENTAGE OF TOTAL ANNUAL ENPLOYEE DOSE HAS SEEN
ATTRIBUTABLE TO STEAM GEXERATOR RELATED WORK AT YOUR SITE(S)?

':mrrm YEARS TN QUESTION

hDU MANY WORKERS MAVE RECEIVED MEASUREABLE RADIATION WQS-

1108

16,32 117.93

)T 904 R.’A“)

FOR STEAM GENERATOR RELATED WORK?

R K WORK
REPRESENT?

7.1%

671 | sa'?

*OW VAT TEI'FORARY WORKERS (defined By the MKC as 411 workers
other than those hired directly by nuclear power plants on &

Cenvcntionﬂ long-iers basis) RECEIVED DOSES FROM STEAM
GENERATOR- RELATED WORR AT YOUR FACILITY EACN YEAR?

1004

S P

ﬁi PERCENTAGE OF

TOTAL WORKERS INVOLVED WITH STEAN GEWERATOR-RELATED WORK
00 TIMPORARY WORKERS REPRESENTY

0z

1
802 X/A( :

THE TOTAL WORKFORCE 00 TEMPORAKY WORKERS REPRESENT?

152

15 15%

“AS YOUR COMPANY USED INDEPERDENT FIRNS TO FIND TEMPORARY
TMPLOTEES WHO HAVE RECEIVED AR OCCUPATIONAL DOSE FRCM STEAM

 SEUCPATOR_FELATED WOPK]

Yes

YOS

Yes Yes

ANC [F ‘0 40N MUCH hOUlD THESE REPM‘IS CosT, PL‘ASE SPE»IFT

Yo

(1) This data {s not available since Unit | 1982 refueling outage is not completes.

{2) This exposure vas the amount veceived by persomnel working on the steam generstors

for Unit 2 during )982,

(3)
the stesm generator during the outage.

(4) These nuic.ers are approximate.

"
=

Includes the dave a refueling outage was extended due to problems discovered with




Omaha Public Power District
1833 HARNEY ¢ TMAMA. M EmARRA Surow = ygLErPHOME $808-4000 anga coon 400

November 22, 1982 ! =
LIC-82-384 - [
LN i
d ;i3
& W (:‘Q
Hr. Darrell G. Eisenhut, Girecto- o =
g =
-(

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commissior
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Division of Licensing

Washington, D.C. 20555

Reference: Docket MNo. 50-28%

Dear Mr. tisenhusz:

Congressior.] Reauest for Information
Concerning Steam Generator Tube Integrity
Generic Letter 82-23!

tober 26, 1982,

The subject request, forwarded by & letter dated Oc
rict's response on ten (102 questions

requested the Omah2 Public Power Dis?
related to steam gene:ators. Please find attached the District's
responses to the requested information. Please note that ta preparing
our respanses, the Disirict assumes that the questfons only apply to
difficulties and the {nformation on the

steam generator tube-related
attached document addresses only tube-related problem=.

Sincerely.
TR .
‘!'\ !L l.r"':su
N. C. Jones

Pivision Manager
Production Operations

WCJI/TLP: jow

Attachment

LeBoeuf, Lamd, Lethy & MacPze
1333 New ilampshire Avenue, N.N.

Washington, D.C. 20036

cC:
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2.

7.

U, S. MUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
STEAH GENERATOR TUBE INTEGRITY RELATED - QUESTIONNAIRE

How many days of unscheduled outauu:
can be attributed to steam generator-
r:la;cd difficulties per year 3t you~
site

During each of the years in question,
how many steam generator tubes have
peen:

Plugged in each steam generator?
Sleeved in each steam generator?

What have been the tota)l costs and
specifically replacesent power costs
assocfated with steam generator
maintenance, repair and replacesent
at your plant?

what has been the total occupationai
radiation exposure (in person-rems !
caused by steam generator

(a) maintenance, an?
(b) repair/replacement?

what percentage of total ancual
emplcyee dose has been attributable
to steam generator related work

at your site(s)?

During the years in question,

(a) How many workers have re-
cefved measureable radi-
ation doses from steam
generator related work,
and

(b) What percentage of the total
workforce do these workeri
represent?

How many temporary workers (defined
by the NRC as all workers other than
those hired directly by nuclear
power plants on & conventional,
long-term basis) reteived dose<

from stesm generator-related

work at your factility each year?

1973

Response By Year

1980

(1)
$100,000

0.4

15

1.4

1981

3.5

12




Response By Year

1979 1380 1981  jgs2

8. What percentage of

(a) Total workers involved with

Steam generator-relatea wnrk

do lemporary workers re-

present, and 0 40 @0 0
(b) The total workiorce do res—

porary workers represent? 0 25 ¢5 ;0(2 )

9. Has your company used independmnt
firms to fina tesiporary emp loyees
who have received an occupational
dose from steam Generator-relates
work? No Yes Yes o

10. Do you anticipate major steam generator repairs in any of your units in the
next Five years, and 1f 50 how much would these repairs cost, please specify.
Yes, the possibility of partial tube support plate cutting (rim cutting’,
costing approximately $500,000, exists during the next five years. The
dectsion on this matter will be made following the examination of eddy
current test data.

NOTES :

(1) Costs assocliated with routine surveillance of the primary and secondary
sides of the steam generator required by the plant Technical Specifications.
These surveillance tests were conducted during scheduled refueling shut-
downs .

(2) The work during 1982 was pertinent to routine operation and m2intenance scti-

vities.
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Nutiser Division
PO %ox4
Snippingpon, Pu 18077.0004

Novenber 24, 1982

Cirector 2f Nuclesr Reacrtor Regulation

United States Nuclear Regulatory Commissicn

Attn: Nr. Darrell G. Eisechut, Director
Divisicon of Lil_nsing

Washington, DC 20553

Reference: Beaver Valley Pcwer Staticn, Unit No., 1
Cocket No. 50-334, License lio. DPR-66
Generic letter No. 82-22, Request for Inforwmatico
Conceraing Steaz Cererator Tube Iategrity

Centlemec:

This 1is in respcrsa to your letter of October 26, 1582, Generic
Letter No. 82-22, Cocgressionoal Regues: for Inicrzatica Concerning
Steam Jenerator Tube Integrity, whereby ycu requested informatien
pertaining to Steaxz Cenerator rvelated work. Attached is an enclosure
providing iaforzatica in resposse to each of yeur ccncerns. It ehculd
be nmoted that the Beaver Valliey Power Station, Unit No. 1 stesa= generators
heve perforzed extrezely well with a mirnizum of repairs since the issuasce
of our cperating license on January 30, 1978, We have experienced one
outage wvhich cau be directly attributed to steax generater - related
difficulties, This cutage began August 27, 1582 and ended on September 11,
The work scope consisted of plugging cone steam zeperator tube, The
attached enoclesure contains inforzation vwhich pertaizs to this cutage.
Isciuded with the enclosed table is a brief explanaticn supporiing the
entries made to the table. Activitias associlated with preventative
maintenoance have nct been included with this submittal as 4t is considered
outside tha scepe of this questiczaire.

I1f you have any questicns, please contact my office,

Very truly yours,

LSy

Jo. J. Carey
Vice Pregident, Nuclear




U. §. YUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSICN

STEAM CENERATOR-RELATED - QUESTIONNAIRE

HOW MANY DAYS OF UNSCHIDULED I.TAGES CAN BE ATTRIBUTED T0
STEAM GENERATOR-RELATED DIFFICULTIES PER YEAR AT YOUR SITE?

ENCILOSURE
PAGE ! O¥F 3

RESFCHSE BY YEAR
1879 1680 1981 1652

0 0 0 13

DURING ZACE OF THE YEARS 1Y QUESTION, HOW MANY STEAM
CENERATCR TUBES HAVE BEEN

PLUGGED IN EACH STEAM GENERATOR?

SLEEVED IN EACH STEAM GENERATOR?

WHAT HAYE BEEN THE TUTAL COSTS AND SPECIFICALLY REFLACEMENT

PCWER C7ETS ASSCCIATED WITH STZAM GENZRATOR MAZNTENANCE.
REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT AT YOUR PLANT?

0 0 0_$210.000

WHA™ HAS BEEN THE TOTAL OCCUPATIONAL RADIATICN EXPOSVRE (IN
PERSON-REMS) CAUSEID BY STEAM GENERATIOR

MAINTENANCE?

REPAIR/REPLACEMENT

\UHAT PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL ANNUAL EMPLOYEE DOSE HAS BEEN
ATTRIBUTABLE TO STEAM CINERATOR RELATED WORK AT YOUR SITE(S)?

DURING THE YEARS 1N QUESTION

HOW MANY WORXERS HAVE RECEIVED MEASURABLE RADIATION
$OSES FOR STEAM GENERATOR RELATED WCAK?

0 0D 0 153

\4AT PERCENTAGE OF THE TOTAL WORKTORCI DO THESE WORKERS
REPRESENT?

HOW MANY TEMPCRARY WCRKERS (CEFINED BY THE WRC AS ALL WORKERS
OTHER THAN THOSE HIRED DIRECTLY BY NUCLEAR PLWER PLANTS ON A
CONVENTIONAL, LONG-TERM BASIS) RECEIVET tOSES FRCM STEAM

CENERATOR-RELATED WCRK AT YOUR TACILITY EACH YEAR?
WHAT PERCENTAGE OF

TOTAL WORKEAS INVOLVED WITH STEAM CENERATOR-RELATED
WOBX DO TEMPCRARY WCRKERS REFRESENT?

HE TOTAL WORRFORCE DO TEMPLPARY WCRKERS REPRESENT?




ENCLUSLURE
PAGE 2 OF 3

RESPONSE BY YEAR

1575 I98C__ 1581 1582
RAS YCUR COMPANY USED INDEPENDENT FIRMS TO FIND TEMPORARY
EMPLOYEZS WHO HAYE RECEIVED AN OCCUPATIONAL DOSE PROM STEAM
GENERATOR-RELATED WORK? NO K NE YES

DO YOU ANTICIPATE MAJCR STEAM SENERATOR REPAIRS IN ANY OF
YOUR UNITS IN THE NEXT FIVE YEARS. AND IF SO WOW MUCH
VOULD THESE REPAIR COSTS, PLEASE SPECIFY. .....vcvvvvsrsesssennnscronnseeND



D.

1.

Generic Latter 82-22
Enclosure
Page 3 of 3

Suzmaty of Informatico Presented ia
NRC Steax= Geperatcr-Related~Duestionsire

There has been one gutage attritutaed tC steax ganerator-related
difficulties. 2 snall leak develcped which did not require &
izmediate unscheduled outage. The leak rate was withia the
sllowatle identified leakage rate &8 defiped in the plant Taech-
aical Specifications, A eschedulad outage was planmed for tha

re;air of the leaking tube. The repair was succeesfully cozpleted

by plugging the leaking tude.

Onie tube plugped during a 15 day cutage which begaa August 27, 1982,

This ccat reflects labor charges and material charges attribu~
table to direct Duquesne Light Cozmpany activities and expenses
incurred through the Westinghouse Electric Corporation for the
steax genaerator tube repair previocusly referenced. During the
steax generator tube repair outage, it was DOt TecC«ssary to pure
chase replacexzent powver,

ALl decupaticnal radiation exposure is & result of the stean
geuerator tube repair.

No axplanatict necessary.

The total work force is ccnsidered as those individuals who ave
badged to wvork 4o a restricted area.

Y2 explanatica aocilsary.

Texporary workers are individuals not directly ecployed by the
Duquesne Light Cozpany. The -otal work force is ccunsidered as
those 1odividuels who are bagged tc work in a restricted areas.

The Westinghouse Electric Corporation provided individuals to
support the steam generator tube repair effort. Additicnmally,
there 18 an ca-sita contracted work force supplezenting the
Besver Valley staff which participated in the repairs. Thesae
are corsidersd as temporary ezployees,

No expliaza:isn ceceesary,



GPU Nueclsar

100 Interpace Parkway
Pars.ppany, New Jersey 070
201 2636500

TELEX 136482

Writer's Direct Dial Number

Roveober 24, 1982

Office of Nuclear Reactor Reguiation
Artn: D. 6. 2isenhut
Division of Licensing
U. 8. Ruclear Rugulatory Commission
ashington, DC 20585

Dear Sir:

Three Mile Island Muclear Station, Unit 1 (TMI-1)
Opersting License No. DPR-50
Docket No. 50-289
Congressional Request for Information Concerning
Steam Generator Tube Integrity (Generic Letter No. 82.22;

The following responses are supplied at your request for information dated
October 26, 1982 for TMI Unit 1 operation from 1979 to the present.

1. How many days of unscheduled outages can be attributed to steam generator-
related difficulties per year at your site?

None. Although TMI-1 is currently undergoing steam generator repairs, the
uniz would be in ocutage at the present tims, Becsuse these issues remain

to be resolved, the extent to which steam generator-.related work may in-
pact the 1983 schedule is unknowm,

2. During each of the years in question, how many steam generator tubes have
been (a) plugged and (b) sleeved in each generator?

Twelve tubes in TM'-1's Once Through Stean Generstors (OTSGs) were plugged
prior to 1979. Three were plugged in 1979, and one in 1980. In late 1981,
intergranular stress assisted cracking of the stesv generator tubes was
identified. In most cases, the derage is located high in the generator,
where the tubes are held in place by the two foot thick upper tubeshect.
The location of the damage permits the use of a repair method called kine-
tic expansion. The tube is expanded against the tubesheet, creating a new
mechanica! joint below the damage., The new joint effectively removes the
denaged portion from service, while permitting the remainder of the tube
to he uscd. The hinetic oxpansion is boing performed on the upper ends of
all 31,000 TMI-1 tubes. Where domuge hes occurred on a tube that is teo
lcw to be repaired by exprnsion, plugging §s planned. Approximatsly 1,200
tibes total for the two generstors have been or will be plugged as a result
os this problem. Ko sleeving has been done or is planned.

_~GPU Nuclear is » part of the General Public Ulilities System
: -

-~ e - 0 > s emb .8 @ . > g - -



.&. D. C. Eiseshut
Page Mo. 2

Kovesber 24, 1982

Do you snticipate major stean generstor repairs in any of your units in

the next five yesrs and, if so, how much would these repairs cost, please
be specific?

The current repair progrsm is scheduled to be complete in early 1983 with
no further major repair work asticipsted during the next five years. The

{:::l cost of all phases of this repeir effort is estimated to be 35 mil-

¥hat huve been the total costs and specifically replacement power costs

associated with steam generator maintenance, repair, and replacement at
your plant?

The estimate of $35 milllon given in response to Question No. 3 imcludes
inspection, maintemnance, end repair for the current program. As discussed
in Question Nc. 1, no additional time has yet been spent in this outage as
a result of steam generator difficulties; therefore, there are no associated
replacement power costs, Should steam generator related work become the
controlling ites in the outage schedule, replacement power costs would be
approxinately $12-13 million/month,

Note the following in considering responses to Items § - 9.

All men-res values for OTSG work sre taken from self reading dosimeter (SRD)
records. Thermoluminescent dosimeter (TLD) data is more accurate, but is
cosalative over a period of time, and does not prcvide breakdown by task.
There is some uncertainty in the estinates since, in some cases, records

of exposure do not include & tesk description which is adequate to definl-
tively determine if OTSG work was involved.

What has been the total occupational radiation exposure (in person-rems)
csused by stesm generator {a] maintenance and (b) repair/replacemsnt?

Dats cannot be separated into masintenance and repair activities. Exposure
estizates for 1079 were previously reported to the NRC. Dose from 1980
was not readily retrievable, but exposure estimates sT® low since steam
generator work was limited to normal required eddy current testing and

plugging of one tube. For 1979, 1981, and 1982, total OTSG exposure is
estimated as follows:

1979 25 person-rem
1981 18 person-rem
1982 (Jan-Oct) 154 person-rem

The details of all the remaining operations have not becn established. WHox
ever, our current estimate {s that sbout 380-450 additional genon-n- can
be anticipsted in association with the current repairs for the period from
October 1982 to completion, This estimste includes completing the kinetic
expansion, expected plugging, and testing of the repair work.



“Mr. D. G. Bis
Pege No. 3
Rovexber 24, 1982

cahnt.

6. What percentage of total snnual exployee dose has been attributable to
steax generator related work at your site?

As Mscussed above, data availsble for 1980 cannot be specifically cor- - .
related to Steam generator activity, but exposures sre judged to have Been -
low, " Bstimates for 1979, 1981, and 1982: . . ' .

1979 - n A
" 2998 .- . AT
1982 Gancoct) % . o T

.27, During the years in question (s) how many workeis Rave. received wmeasureble
- -radiation doses from Steam generstor related work, and (b} shat percentage _
of the total work force do these workers ‘Tepresent? Ry x-

.
S

" . Data available for 1979 and 1980 canmet be correlated with steam generator
sctivity.. . v i . : )

. &. Por 1981 and 19382, om; best iitiutes of persons 'vho' mcﬁod -u.kuublo
i radistion dose from OTSG related work mre as follows:

1981 152
1982 an-Oct) 244" JE0 |
Megsurabile radistion dose was defined an greater than 10 mRem on a self
¥ trna_i_r.tgdosim.r.. o A L o Eiy 2t AR ey, - s

- b. These represent approxioately the following percentages. of all indivi-
- »  duals monitored. - 3 . . Wl i :
1981 - 10%
P AR
- 8. How mmy temporary workers (defined by NRC as s11 workers other than those -
* 7 hired directly by nuclesr plants on a conventiomal ». long-term basis) re-
. ‘ceived doses from steam generator related work at your fscility esch year? '

- who have worked at TMI for.long periods of time, Included in this- category
.: 8T¢ Tepresentatives of specialized firms retained to assist in early evalu-
7 atiom of the OTSG damage, Babcock & Wilcox personnel, and advisors from the
. developers of the kinetic expansion process. - There were also = 1imited num-
‘ber. of local craft union personnel hired for short periods of time to per-.
. §6rm specific tasks in the generators. . - i wmgnt = TR

T

: - The :&.‘ﬂ.nit.l.!m zhen. t’or .tdnpquﬂ. worker -i,nclude's. '_a mwber o'f‘ ind.‘iv-idu'all.'..

.~
.

Information available for 1979-1980 has not been correlated with steam

generator acrivities, but the number of temporary workers was small. For
1981 and 1982, the nuwber of texporary workers receiving reasursble expo -
sures (gresuter than 10 mResx) and associated exposure are e¢stimated to be:




,.,

&o .0 w. 'i’m o ;- ey :": '_.' &n." & ) .'.' V_‘-j. i :'...:.: . .g * % .:.: .‘ . . .: -
-?ml- g 5 R it e 8 MR T e
‘Rovember 24, uu i e : . . : S T
No. Temporary oTsG
QTSG Korkers Porson-rn
T198 . - - 62 ' 15
1982 (Jan-Aug) 189 B ‘120 .

9 ¥hat percenmtage of (a) total wortors involved with stesam generator related

‘work do temporary workers represent, ‘and (b) of the total work: fmo, do
i t-porlry wrkou tepnseut?

l ¥

'l‘hc tmrny vor!érs discussed ’bwvo nprcscnt th. ﬁol!osing ostluted
,percvntnm of .lll vorton in the OTSGCs.. ?

- - - . s
. 2. ® . ’

RS S e AN R to'm:womrs T P .

- - . .. ) . l’.l ) .o 2 -e-.' g '. ..; ‘1~ .-. 3 _. ' ..-l. e 'z -. . - “, - 'J:.
1982 (Jtn-Oct) s el e, T T I g
1982 (Nov-Dec) s s RO S 5
.(Projcetod !stimto) &5l e i ke . e

®e . Now t'hlt the evaluation pbase of tl\c oTsG mjnt ia wcr and actul Te-
E s 0. peiy work has begum, spbroximately 95% of cll norters involved with the
= - ° < ‘stesm generator Rinetic expansion are regular, long-tm GPU e-ploxoés.
5 " “Por subsequent sctivities, we intend to use speciality contractors, wher
e .ppropnato, ‘and uxfnizo tho use of porl\uncnt GPU uorkm ‘

< b, g‘nlllblo records cannot mdily be correlated to provide an estimate of

e percentage of the total work force thst temporary employees’ Tepre-
sent.

. 10. Has your coxpany used independent firms to find temporary mlo”is who have
o .ﬂce!vul sn- occqntiomnl- se fron stcu gmcntor r-lltod nork? . *

A Our eq‘uy hes mot’ usod any indwdmt ﬂuu for the ‘purpose of finding

.~ and recruiting temporary esployees *o work (or short pericds of time in the
il stesn generators. However, we have used independent firms to provide speci-
. fied servicey in sowe aress of stes= genevator activity. For example; the -

NSSS vendor, BEN, has supplied assistance in the cyrrent repair effort and

the developery cf the kinetic expans fon Tepair method have supplied oa'perts
** in the process.” Im a very limited mmber of cases, an independent fiim has.

exployed - thmry norhn bo porfom portiom of - contractod t.sk in. the

-'-'moutvr.
e I , : -‘ s . - ' '-.' Sinceralr. ‘ .
-5 - e L i : oy e p R. ctart ;
i e e el S AR N Executive \'icc 'Presidcnt )
Pm‘bjo ity et '



s U, S. XUCLEAR REGULATORY COHQISSION
STEAM GENERATOR-RELATED - QUESTIONNAIRE

roved by C
?‘{go.oosz "

RESPORSE BY YEAR

e ——— el 1 ——

Y DAYS OF UNSCHEDULES OUTAGES CAM BE ATTRIBUTED TO
ERERATOR-RELATED DIFFICULYIES PER YEAR AT YOUR SITE?

%EACN OF THE YEARS IK QUESTION, HOW MANY STEAM GENERATOR
VE BEEN

UGGED IN EACH STEAM GENERATOR?

|

EEVED IN EACH STEAM GENERATOR?

BEER C LL ACENM
'0STS ASSOCIATED WITH STEAM GERERATOR MAINTEKANCE,

AND REPLACEMENT AT YOUR PLANT?
(§ BEER THE TOTAL OCLUPATIORAL RADIATION EXPASURE (TN

REMS ) CAUSED BY STEAM GENERATOR

A I NTENANCE?

EPATR/REPLACEMENT?

FRCENTAGE OF TOTAL ANKNUAL EMPL SE HAS

JTAGLE 7O STEAK GENERATOR RELATED WORK AT YQUR SITE(S }?
YRE YEARS IN QUESTION

3 MANY WORKERS HAVE RECEIVED MEASUREABLE RADIATION DOSES:

CR S'EAM GENERATOR RELATED WORK?
: 0 K
EPRESENT?

YY TEM7ORARY WORKERS ldefined by the NAC as all workers
than those hired directly by nuclear power plants on a
tional, long-term basis) RECEIVED DOSES FROM STEAM
TCR-RELATED KORK AT YOUR FACILITY EACH YEAR?

ERCENTAGE OF
3TAL WORKERS IMYOLVED KITH STZA4 GENERATOR-RELATED WORK
0 TEMPORARY WORKERS REFRESENT?

HE TOTAL WORKFORCE DD TEMPORAKY WORKERS REPRESENT?

UR CCMPARY USED IMDEPSEXDENT FIRMS 10 FIRD TEMPORARY
£€S WMO HAVE RECEIVED AX OCCUPATIONAL DOSE FROM STEAM

TOR-RELATED WORK?
ANTICIPATE PAJOR STEAM GENERATOR REPALRS IR ANY BT YCUR UNLYS 1IN THE NEXT FIVE YCARS

SO HOW MUCH WOULD THISE REPAIRS COSY, PLEASE SPECIFY.



Lette

r to Mr. D. G. Eiseahut
Dated Hovembsr 26, 1982

e ‘ U, §. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

"STEAM GENERATOR-RELATED - QUESTIONRAIRE

roved by @
fpp 092:

3150-0

RESPONSE 8Y YEAR

—~

DAYS OF UNSCHEDULES OUTAGES CAM BE ATTRIBUTED TO 4,

ERATOR-RELATED DIFFICULTIES PER YEAR AT YOUR SITE? 0 0 ) 0

CH OF THE YEARS IN QUESTION, HOW MANY STEAM GENERATOR S

£ BEEM «300

GED IN EACH STEAN GEMERATOR? ‘2 3 1 o |=so0a

VED IN EACH STEAM GENERATOR? 27 0 0 0 0

“BE.W THE L n

TS ASSOCIATED W1TH STEAM GENERATOR MAINTENANCE, $35

D REPLACEMENT AT YOUR PLANT? (&) w—me | Millio

C N LX

MS) CAUSED BY STEAM GENERATOR

renancer ) Yas | —-| Jis s ¢

IR/REPLACEMENT? ) J 1J )

NTAGE OF TOTAL ANNUAL ENPLOYEE DOSE HAS BEEN 61

BLE TO STEAM GENFRATOR RELATED WORK AT YOUR snz(s;f 3 — 11 60 (

[€ YEARS IN QUESTION -

MANY WORKERS HMAVE RECEIYVED MEASUREABLE RADIATION DOSES! .

STEAM GENERATOR RELATED wW0RK? (7) 152 244 (

~PERCENTAGE OF THE TOTAL WORKFORCE. DO VYHESE WORKERS -

ESENT? (7 —— -—— 10 28 |
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Mr, Darrell G, Tisenhut, Director
Division of Licensing

Fovenmber 24, 1982

Trojan Wuclear Plant
Docket 50344
License NPFP-]

Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulastion
U. 5. Nuclear Repulstory Comauission

Washiogcon DC 20333

Dear My, Efigenitutt

Sien Cenerator Questionnaire

Attached s the completed Stean Cenerator Questionnaire for the Trojan

Buclear Plant requested by your letter of October 26, 1982,

As teflected

in the following table, outages solely for steam generator-related main~

tenance occurred In 1979 and 1981,

The remaining steam generstor-related

saintensnce reflected in the Lable was perforwed during scheduled

refueling cutages.

?r.’/
MR /SAB/E&b lmZAlA
Attachment

2t Mr. Lynn Frank, Directer
State of Oregon
Depatiment of Energy

Sincerely,

Bart D. Withers
Vice President
WNuclear

W. §. Orserx

J. u. L.“?-.Ch




Trojan Nuclaar Plant ' : Darvell G, Plsanhut

Dockec 30-344 November 24, (982
License NPF-~| Attachment
Page | of

STRAN GENERATOR QUESTIONNAIRE PUR
THE TROJAN NUCLEAR PLANT

.
- - a L

Responsa by Year
979 1980 1981 1987

P -

1. How many daye of unschedaled cutages can
be attributed to steam generator-related

difficulties per year »t your gite? 4) 0 13 0

2. During each of the years in question, how
many stesw genecstor tuben have been

a. Plugged {n each atesz generator! A-2 A-d A-88 A~
B-1 ] -89 8~
C-1 c-1 ¢-92 c~
0~) 0~53 0~6) 0~V
b. Slecved In esach ateam generator? 0 0 0 0
1, What have been tha total coscs snd
specifically replacesent piwer coste
ansocidred vith etesm generatof
maintenance repair and replacement at
your plant?
A, Maintenance (approxiwste) § 937,000  3857,000 §2,062,000 ol'l
b. Replacewent Power (eatimated) §20,126,000!%)  ol®) g5 393 uool®! olel
4. What hes Deen the totsl occuperional .
radlation exposure (in person~rems)
caveed by stesm generiator
a. Maintenance? All” alt! 1)9“] |5|¢.fl

b, Repalir/ceplacement? 0 0 0 0



Trojan Buclear Plant

Darrell G. Risenbwt

Docket 30-344 November 24, 1982
License NPF-] Attachasnt
Page 1 of 3
Response Yoar
T 1982
5. What percentage of totel somual employee
dose has beea stiribetable to stesm (d)
generator-related work at your aite(s)? 17.8 1.9 26.0 4.1
6. During the years io question
3. FHow many workers have received
wtesureable radiation doses for ™ ™ (sl izl
steas generator-related work? 200'® 'k ‘s 78'8
b« What percentage of the total work
force do these workers represent? 17 12.2 10.0 7.)
7. How sany tempuracy workers (defined by
the NRC a# all wourkecrs other than those
hired directly by nuclear puwer piants
on a rsnventioaal, long-term basis)
received doges from steam generator- lxl le) (xl (g
reiated work at your facility sach year? 'k 194'8 29'8 '8
8. What percentage of
8. Total workers Involved with stesm
Aenerator-related work do temporary
workers represent? 65.9 91.9 84.9 70,1
b. The total work force do temporary
workers represenct 6!).6"l 67.3"‘ 62."" SJ.O"'



Trojar Nuclear Plant Dartell Co Bisenbut

Docket J0=3ea November 24, 1982
License NPF-l Attachment
Page J of )

Response Yeer

- { 1980 1
9. MHas your compsny used indeowndsant
firme to find temporary employees who
heve received an occupational does
fcrom steam genetatocr-related work? Tes Yes Tes Tes

10. Do you anticipate major steAm genetator Cepalrs in any of yoyr cuits {n the next five
years, and L[ so, how much would these repairs cost? FPlesse specify.

Ve do not anticipate ey ma)or steam geverafor repairs in the next (ire years. The only
tube failures experienced to date have heen due to shorc-tadiue tube cracking, This
phenowenod sppears to be localized to first row tubks and all of these have been plugged.
N0 evidencs of other prublems has been observed during previous inspections.

[a) The Ateas yenerators have not been opened for saintenence to date in (982,

[b] These satisaced réplacesant power costs reflect only PGE's ghare Of the Trojan Muclesr
Plant output. There were no Tepla.amant powel costs specifically related to stesm generator
work in 1940.

[c] As ot 11/9/82, This exposure is attributable to work involved with sludge~iancing.
(4] Aw of 10/31/82,

le] Tewporacy workers are defined as those who have & TLD sid an entersd pocket flonisetion
chasber (PIC) reading with s work code other than that for Plant workers,

[#] These are evtimates bacsmuce they are based oaly on PIC dats. In addition, a ssall frection
of the tots) Plant dose for the year, beyond the amount stated hecre, {8 attridbutable to steam
genecator work (eg, from scaffnlding setup. ete.)

[x] Theve afe wirkers who had PIC Yeedings ae#ocidced with Spacific sttmm genetalor maintenance
ytdu‘m’!h.
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November 24, 1982
1.5, Nuclear Regulatory Commission Docket Nos. 50-317
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation 50-318

Washington, DC 20335

ATTENTION: Mr. Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director
Division of Licensing

Dear Sir:

This refers to your letter of October 26, 1982, (Generic Letter 82-22) by which you
requested various information associated with the maintenance and repair of Steam
Generators., Unfortunately, due to the constraints imposed by the Unit 2 outage, we have
been unable to spare the resources necessary to research and summarize the infarmation
specified by your request. However, we can qualitatively state that the need to repair or
perform maintenance on the Calvert Cliffs Steam Generators has never contributed to a
plant reduction or outage. As a consequence of this excellent performance, the
occupational radiation exposure attributable to Steam Generator routine inspection and
minor modificationr has been minimal and does not constitute a significant portion of the
total annual occupational radiation exposure at Calvert Cliffs,

Very truly vyours,

Vice President - Swooply
AEL/RED/gls

oc:  Mr. Loring Mills, Vice President
Nuclear Activities, Edison Electric Institute
J. A. Biddison, Esquire o
G. F. T(’Oﬂbﬂdge. Esqujfe T
O. H. Jaffe, NRC <.
R. E. Architzel, NRC
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